
Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint

Saturday 28th April 2018

Class SB Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Best TimeRun 1 Run 2

706 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Cup 172 1998   LMC  57.67  56.28  56.28 
3 Chris Smith Honda Civic Type R 2000   MDMC  59.39  57.98  57.98 
4 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1984  AB LMC  61.55  60.54  60.54 
5 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  B KDMC BleM  58.90  59.42  58.90 
6 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Cup 172 1998   LMC CSCC BARC  54.87  54.59  54.59 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
12 Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390  ABF LMC GPMC  59.85  56.29  56.29 
14 Deiniol Jones Renault Clio 1998  A LMC  60.45  58.14  58.14 
15 Keith Minshull Peogeot 306 Rallye 1998  AF LMC LDMC  56.88  54.90  54.90 
17 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797  AD LMC MSC BARC(Y)  54.51  53.59  53.59 
18 John Earley Renault Clio Sport 1995  AF LMC LDMC  58.56  56.57  56.57 
19 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397  AF LMC LDMC  57.26  55.52  55.52 
20 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998   KLMC  57.91  57.27  57.27 
21 Michael Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800  A LMC WMC EAMC 
22 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306 GTi 6 1998   LDMC  57.26  56.40  56.40 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
25 Keith Foster BMW 335D 3000TD LMC  54.66  53.99  53.99 
26 Colin Smith Ford Fiesta ST 1599   LMC  55.91  55.63  55.63 

Class 1D Road going Production 2  4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.         Practice
735 Michael Mitchell Toyota MR2 1600   LMC  64.74  64.74 
29 George Philip Howarth Mazda MX5 Roadster 1999  A LMC KCC KDMC 061 57.84  57.67  57.67 
30 Peter Brown Mazda MX5 MK2 1840  AJ LMC NS  60.05  58.74  58.74 
31 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839  F HSA LDMC  63.13  62.41  62.41 
32 Denise Hargreaves Mazda MX5 1800  A LMC MGCC AHC 
33 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  B EROMC  58.84  55.23  55.23 
34 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1998  B EROMC SDMC  55.82  54.15  54.15 
35 William Mitchell Toyota MR2 1600   LMC  71.88  71.88 
36 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1999  J NSCC LDMC  62.83  62.63  62.63 
37 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997   LMC LDMC CM  55.16  53.01  53.01 

Class 1E Road going Production 2  4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
38 Robert Tonge Audi TT 2000  AB LMC  51.29  51.53  51.29 
39 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300  D MAC  56.72  54.03  54.03 
40 Paul Collier BMW Z4 3000   LMC LDMC  57.88  56.59  56.59 
41 Paul Trill Mazda RX7 1300  A LMC HSA  57.70  56.13  56.13 
42 William Campion TVR S2 2900   LMC LDMC TVR  58.73  57.73  57.73 
43 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500  D SDMC  62.15  58.88  58.88 

Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc.         Practice
46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1794  F LDMC  60.67  59.79  59.79 
48 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111 1796   LMC LDMC  59.91  57.58  57.58 

Class 2A Road going Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
756 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC  69.20  64.02  64.02 
51 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620   LMC LDMC  52.94  52.97  52.94 
52 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1660  J NS  59.59  58.06  58.06 
53 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1595  D BARC(Y) MSC  53.92  51.70  51.70 
54 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1700  F LDMC HMC BARC  59.17  55.32  55.32 
55 Christopher Craven Westfield SE 1680  F LDMC  81.56  61.46  61.46 
56 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC  65.47  61.49  61.49 

Class 2B Road going Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars over1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
58 Nigel Fox Caterham 7 1988  ABF LMC LDMC CDMC  52.95  49.70  49.70 

Class 2D All Road going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A  2B or2C         Practice
47 Rob Holt Lotus Elise 1800  ABF LMC LDMC 061 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship

Page 1



Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Best TimeRun 1 Run 2

59 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  AF LMC LDMC  56.49  54.86  54.86 

Class 3E Modified Production 2  4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc.         Practice
62 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500  AF LMC LDMC  50.51  49.80  49.80 
63 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996   LMC LDMC TVR  57.21  55.81  55.81 

Class 3G Modified Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
66 Phil Day Locost 7 2000   LMC LDMC MCMRC 51.65  48.17  48.17 

Class 4A Sports Libre  Hillclimb Super Sports Cars up to 2000cc         Practice
69 Jon Woolfitt MK Indy Busa 1400   BARC DMC NS  48.04  47.63  47.63 
70 Paul Woolfitt Lotus Exige 1340   LMC BARC DDMC  49.03  45.92  45.92 
71 Jae Davies Peugeot 205 1905  F LDMC  56.54  54.17  54.17 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100         Practice
778 Simon Bailey Empire EVO 2 1098  F LMC LDMC BARC  50.76  47.13  47.13 
779 Craig Powers OMS 2000m 1000  ABF LMC LDMC  52.98  47.94  47.94 
780 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 600    LMC  66.07  58.90  58.90 
74 Paul Gibson OMS 3000M 1000   BARC (Y) 
75 Daniel Williams Jedi MK4 600    LMC LDMC FAIL  62.97  62.97 
76 Roger Wright Jedi MK4 599    LMC HDLCC MRC  53.80 106.97  53.80 
77 Lawrence Burgess Megapin K9 1000   LDMC  58.52  55.33  55.33 
78 Robert Bailey Empire EVO 2 1098  AF LMC LDMC BARC (N) 48.18  44.80  44.80 
79 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000m 1000  AF LMC LDMC  61.97  59.88  59.88 
80 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 600   A LMC LDMC BOC FS 56.64  53.32  53.32 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994.         Practice
84 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600  A LMC  63.18  56.17  56.17 
85 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  A LMC LDMC  53.60  50.56  50.56 
86 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1598  A LMC  54.15  53.08  53.08 
87 Graham Curwen Van Diemen 1598   LMC  53.92  52.45  52.45 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.         Practice
90 Jim Macdiarmid Force PC 1397   KLMC FAIL  50.28  50.28 
91 Steven Brown JKS JR01 1500  J NSCC BMSA  44.86  43.83  43.83 
92 Christopher Thomas OMS 2000M 1585  J NS  47.70  47.70 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
95 James Wilkinson Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2000  AF LMC  49.33  46.48  46.48 
96 Steve Miles Van Dieman RF96mm17 1998   HSA BMSA NS  45.25  48.50  45.25 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
98 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost G18 1600   HSA  48.90  44.09  44.09 
99 John Graham Gould GR55b 3500  A LMC LDMC BMSA  42.86  39.16  39.16 

Class 6A Classic Cars first registered on or before 1st January 1988 .         Practice
158 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan   2 1967 1589  H HRCR  62.75  61.46  61.46 
159 Peter Houghton Morris Mini MK 2 1275  H HRCR  67.37  65.13  65.13 
160 Pete Barlow Austin Mini Cooper S 1275  H HRCR QMC SDMC  63.88  62.29  62.29 
161 Paul Eastwood Alfa Romeo 33 1500   WMC  69.16  65.24  65.24 
162 Peter Garforth Skoda Estelle 1396   WMC  61.58  60.86  60.86 
163 Paul Neil MG Midget 1500   LMC MGCC MGOC  81.88  78.01  78.01 
164 Alan Wilson Austin Healey 3000  A LMC MGCC AHC  71.58  62.32  62.32 
165 Pete Flanagan Mini Cooper S 1293   LMC 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured  before 1st January 1988         Practice
167 Les Proctor Elva MK 7 1558  A LMC  58.02  56.57  56.57 
168 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594   LMC MAC VS  63.99  62.33  62.33 
169 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  A LMC  63.90  60.30  60.30 
170 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  A LMC HS 
171 Malcolm Evans Mallock MK 8B 16B 1594   LMC Auto66  52.40  64.10  52.40 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
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Class 7 Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series 2018         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Best TimeRun 1 Run 2

174 Tom Whittaker Aston Martin GT4 4700  C AMOC BARC  53.79  52.10  52.10 
175 Neil Sims Aston Martin V12 Vantage S 5935  C AMOC  63.23  59.23  59.23 
176 Peter House VW Rsi Beetle 3200  C AMOC JDC ROC  57.55  55.75  55.75 

Class 9G 2018 Caterham Academy Green Group         Practice
100 Andy Lees Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.46  55.01  55.01 
101 Max Gaunt Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  61.10  56.42  56.42 
102 Ben Lopez Appleton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.52  55.40  55.40 
103 James Crocker Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  60.10  58.51  58.51 
104 Jen Hughes Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.32  55.95  55.95 
105 Ian Leslie Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.18  55.66  55.66 
106 Rick Hewland Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.56  54.37  54.37 
107 Fraser Jones Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.90  55.55  55.55 
108 Greg Smith Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  54.57  53.79  53.79 
109 Maxwell Lynn Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.69  56.28  56.28 
110 Stuart Bell Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.60  55.93  55.93 
111 Andreas Carlton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  60.37  57.61  57.61 
112 Angelos Alvanos Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.71  54.47  54.47 
113 Anthony Warner Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  62.69  59.66  59.66 
114 Robert Diamond Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.79  58.52  58.52 
115 Will Rossetti Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  56.28  56.27  56.27 
116 Ryan Erroll Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  67.60  56.79  56.79 
117 Tom Brown Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  56.73  54.97  54.97 
118 Ben Buckley Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.18  53.84  53.84 
119 Andrew Sargent Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  62.05  57.70  57.70 
120 Jonathan Moore Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.50  57.46  57.46 
121 Simon White Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.63  56.96  56.96 
122 Giuseppe Felet Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  56.28  56.24  56.24 
123 David Shorthouse Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.80  57.92  57.92 
124 Lars Alexander Hoffmann Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  54.38  55.74  54.38 
125 Dan Clayphan Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.69  54.92  54.92 
126 Andrew Murgatroyd Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.47  54.32  54.32 
127 Justin Heap Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.50  53.82  53.82 
128 Jonathan Barnett Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.19  56.34  56.34 

Class 9W 2018 Caterham Academy White Group.         Practice
129 Trevor Conway Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  56.97  56.53  56.53 
130 Andy Tate Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.99  55.89  55.89 
131 Shaazim Khamissa Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 
132 David Thornton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.12  57.07  57.07 
133 Harmeet Assi Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  62.71  58.38  58.38 
134 Dilraj Raj Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  64.64  58.76  58.76 
135 Nadir Khamissa Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 
136 Craig Menzies Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.17  57.51  57.51 
137 Matthew Robinson Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  64.75  61.47  61.47 
138 Paul Farrell Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.90  58.39  58.39 
139 Luke Fryer Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.43  55.70  55.70 
140 Glenn Moule Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.24  56.57  56.57 
141 Graham Dodridge Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.79  57.00  57.00 
142 Nicholas Smith Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  59.26  58.30  58.30 
143 Georgina Bale Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  71.32  68.88  68.88 
144 Richard Hill Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  68.75  58.21  58.21 
145 Simon Ockenden Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  73.30  64.31  64.31 
146 Dan Piper Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  54.41  53.49  53.49 
147 Alan Venters Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.02  55.99  55.99 
148 Simon Batterbee Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  65.38  60.07  60.07 
149 Gregory Monks Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  54.91  53.49  53.49 
150 Guy Berryman Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  60.48  57.37  57.37 
151 Craig Atkins Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.81  69.98  57.81 
152 Jim Clarke Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  60.48  59.78  59.78 
153 Aki Hussain Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  60.94  76.59  60.94 
154 Tom Power Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  57.97  54.53  54.53 
155 Gideon Wilkinson Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  58.33  55.82  55.82 
156 Chris Moore Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS  55.70  54.38  54.38 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship

Page 3



Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint

Saturday 28th April 2018

Class SB Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardBest TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

706 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Cup 172 1998   LMC 2nd                  55.99  55.77  56.42  56.42  55.77 
3 Chris Smith Honda Civic Type R 2000   MDMC                      58.44  57.28  57.67  57.28 
4 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1984  AB LMC                      60.54  61.46  60.37  61.24  60.37 
5 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  B KDMC BleM                      57.78  58.45  57.21  57.48  57.21 
6 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Cup 172 1998   LMC CSCC BARC 1st                  54.29  54.26  54.32  55.71  54.26 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
12 Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390  ABF LMC GPMC                      54.97  54.97  54.43  65.03  54.43 
14 Deiniol Jones Renault Clio 1998  A LMC                      56.82  57.11  56.77  56.53  56.53 
15 Keith Minshull Peogeot 306 Rallye 1998  AF LMC LDMC 3rd                  54.24  54.78  54.24 
17 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797  AD LMC MSC BARC(Y) 1st                  52.34  52.33  52.33 
18 John Earley Renault Clio Sport 1995  AF LMC LDMC                      55.90  54.72  55.20  55.27  54.72 
19 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397  AF LMC LDMC 2nd                  52.34  52.83  52.34 
20 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998   KLMC                      57.01  56.23  57.12  56.20  56.20 
21 Michael Thornton Honda Integra DC2 1800  A LMC WMC EAMC                     
22 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306 GTi 6 1998   LDMC                      56.59  56.36  56.00  56.00 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.
25 Keith Foster BMW 335D 3000TD LMC 1st                  53.94  53.94 
26 Colin Smith Ford Fiesta ST 1599   LMC                      55.57  76.42  55.44  55.44 

Class 1D Road going Production 2  4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.
735 Michael Mitchell Toyota MR2 1600   LMC                     
29 George Philip Howarth Mazda MX5 Roadster 1999  A LMC KCC KDMC 061                      76.07  55.89  56.76  57.44  55.89 
30 Peter Brown Mazda MX5 MK2 1840  AJ LMC NS                      71.79  60.03  59.22  58.82  58.82 
31 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839  F HSA LDMC                      61.64  63.11  61.72  61.52  61.52 
32 Denise Hargreaves Mazda MX5 1800  A LMC MGCC AHC                     
33 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  B EROMC 3rd                  56.42  55.03  55.25  54.35  54.35 
34 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1998  B EROMC SDMC 2nd                  53.60  53.78  54.35  55.76  53.60 
35 William Mitchell Toyota MR2 1600   LMC                     
36 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1999  J NSCC LDMC                      60.12  60.23  61.11  59.36  59.36 
37 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997   LMC LDMC CM 1st                  53.36  53.16  53.47  53.14  53.14 

Class 1E Road going Production 2  4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.
38 Robert Tonge Audi TT 2000  AB LMC 1st                  49.09  48.18  51.80  48.18 
39 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300  D MAC 2nd                  52.89  53.41  53.78  52.89 
40 Paul Collier BMW Z4 3000   LMC LDMC                      57.37  56.98  57.69  58.04  56.98 
41 Paul Trill Mazda RX7 1300  A LMC HSA                      55.48  55.13  55.13 
42 William Campion TVR S2 2900   LMC LDMC TVR                      56.62  56.50  56.37  56.11  56.11 
43 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500  D SDMC                      57.65  57.61  58.64  57.61 

Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc.
46 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1794  F LDMC 1st                  57.10  57.72  57.20  55.84  55.84 
48 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111 1796   LMC LDMC                      56.90  57.54  56.88  56.60  56.60 

Class 2A Road going Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)
756 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC                      64.87  64.66  65.32  64.66 
51 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620   LMC LDMC 1st                  51.23  50.82  50.32  50.53  50.32 
52 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1660  J NS                      56.67  56.31  56.55  56.31 
53 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1595  D BARC(Y) MSC 2nd                  50.89  51.12  51.07  50.64  50.64 
54 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1700  F LDMC HMC BARC 3rd                  53.42  53.09  53.47  53.17  53.09 
55 Christopher Craven Westfield SE 1680  F LDMC                      60.32  60.21  59.57  58.30  58.30 
56 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC                      63.29  63.32 FAIL  63.29 

Class 2B Road going Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars over1700cc (car derived engines)
58 Nigel Fox Caterham 7 1988  ABF LMC LDMC CDMC                      49.88  49.07  49.51  48.60  48.60 

Class 2D All Road going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A  2B or2C
47 Rob Holt Lotus Elise 1800  ABF LMC LDMC 061                     

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
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Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardBest TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

59 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  AF LMC LDMC                      53.07  52.42  53.55  52.89  52.42 

Class 3E Modified Production 2  4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc.
62 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500  AF LMC LDMC 1st                  49.30  49.49  49.25  49.18  49.18 
63 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996   LMC LDMC TVR                      55.94  55.02  55.96  55.50  55.02 

Class 3G Modified Kit  Replica  Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
66 Phil Day Locost 7 2000   LMC LDMC MCMRC                      48.50  48.59  49.19  48.50 

Class 4A Sports Libre  Hillclimb Super Sports Cars up to 2000cc
69 Jon Woolfitt MK Indy Busa 1400   BARC DMC NS                      45.15  45.59  45.52  45.15 
70 Paul Woolfitt Lotus Exige 1340   LMC BARC DDMC 1st                  44.63  43.66  43.66 
71 Jae Davies Peugeot 205 1905  F LDMC                      54.10  54.45  54.10 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100
778 Simon Bailey Empire EVO 2 1098  F LMC LDMC BARC                      46.72  47.15  47.86  46.72 
779 Craig Powers OMS 2000m 1000  ABF LMC LDMC 2nd                  45.79  45.35  45.35 
780 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 600    LMC                      52.70  51.90  52.04  51.90 
74 Paul Gibson OMS 3000M 1000   BARC (Y)                     
75 Daniel Williams Jedi MK4 600    LMC LDMC                      61.95  53.37  51.08  50.45  50.45 
76 Roger Wright Jedi MK4 599    LMC HDLCC MRC                      52.42  50.63  50.25  51.05  50.25 
77 Lawrence Burgess Megapin K9 1000   LDMC                      53.88  52.29  55.69  53.53  52.29 
78 Robert Bailey Empire EVO 2 1098  AF LMC LDMC BARC (N) 1st                  44.60  44.70  43.09  43.09 
79 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000m 1000  AF LMC LDMC 3rd                  46.97  45.77  45.77 
80 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 600   A LMC LDMC BOC FS                      53.28  52.62  53.94  52.62 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994.
84 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600  A LMC                      57.80  54.08  54.92  54.16  54.08 
85 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  A LMC LDMC 1st                  50.44  50.47  50.44  50.56  50.44 
86 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1598  A LMC                      52.30  53.10  53.02  52.63  52.30 
87 Graham Curwen Van Diemen 1598   LMC                      52.05  51.71  51.63  51.57  51.57 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
90 Jim Macdiarmid Force PC 1397   KLMC                      48.78  50.24  47.93  47.82  47.82 
91 Steven Brown JKS JR01 1500  J NSCC BMSA 1st                 FAIL  44.07  43.88  43.63  43.63 
92 Christopher Thomas OMS 2000M 1585  J NS                      46.75  46.23  44.45  45.13  44.45 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
95 James Wilkinson Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2000  AF LMC                      45.98  45.17  45.24  44.83  44.83 
96 Steve Miles Van Dieman RF96mm17 1998   HSA BMSA NS 1st                  41.73  41.56  43.21  41.56 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc.
98 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost G18 1600   HSA                      42.90  42.91  42.64  42.64 
99 John Graham Gould GR55b 3500  A LMC LDMC BMSA 1st                  36.65  37.10  36.34  36.27  36.27 

Class 6A Classic Cars first registered on or before 1st January 1988 .
158 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan   2 1967 1589  H HRCR 3rd                  58.94  60.26  59.98  58.94 
159 Peter Houghton Morris Mini MK 2 1275  H HRCR                      66.72  64.84  64.84  64.84 
160 Pete Barlow Austin Mini Cooper S 1275  H HRCR QMC SDMC                      61.24  61.41  61.48  61.24 
161 Paul Eastwood Alfa Romeo 33 1500   WMC                      64.05  62.35  61.78  61.47  61.47 
162 Peter Garforth Skoda Estelle 1396   WMC 2nd                  63.63 FAIL  59.08  58.13  58.13 
163 Paul Neil MG Midget 1500   LMC MGCC MGOC                      78.90  80.55  77.67  81.03  77.67 
164 Alan Wilson Austin Healey 3000  A LMC MGCC AHC 1st                  57.48  55.92  55.70  55.70 
165 Pete Flanagan Mini Cooper S 1293   LMC                     

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured  before 1st January 1988
167 Les Proctor Elva MK 7 1558  A LMC 1st                  55.59  56.53  56.21  55.59 
168 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594   LMC MAC VS                      59.51  59.64  58.24  58.24 
169 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  A LMC                      58.64  59.51  57.72  58.59  57.72 
170 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  A LMC HS                     
171 Malcolm Evans Mallock MK 8B 16B 1594   LMC Auto66                     FAIL FAIL 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
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Class 7 Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series 2018
No. Name Car c.c. AwardBest TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

174 Tom Whittaker Aston Martin GT4 4700  C AMOC BARC 1st                  51.15  52.21  51.23  50.16  50.16 
175 Neil Sims Aston Martin V12 Vantage S 5935  C AMOC                      58.75  59.99  58.09  55.99  55.99 
176 Peter House VW Rsi Beetle 3200  C AMOC JDC ROC                      54.41  54.06  53.82  54.48  53.82 

Class 9G 2018 Caterham Academy Green Group
100 Andy Lees Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.76  53.98  53.99  53.86  53.86 
101 Max Gaunt Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.02  55.68  55.08  54.94  54.94 
102 Ben Lopez Appleton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 1st                  54.79  54.41  55.13  53.51  53.51 
103 James Crocker Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      58.35  56.52  56.08  56.26  56.08 
104 Jen Hughes Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      56.27  60.13  55.38  54.95  54.95 
105 Ian Leslie Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.05  54.29 FAIL  54.90  54.05 
106 Rick Hewland Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.36  55.78  53.99  54.64  53.99 
107 Fraser Jones Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.60  54.63  54.96  55.79  54.63 
108 Greg Smith Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.04  53.57  53.57  53.57  53.57 
109 Maxwell Lynn Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.77  55.37  56.26  55.47  55.37 
110 Stuart Bell Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 3rd                  54.57  53.80  53.97  53.53  53.53 
111 Andreas Carlton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      56.53  56.32  55.94  56.13  55.94 
112 Angelos Alvanos Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.16  53.93  54.02  53.65  53.65 
113 Anthony Warner Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      58.06  57.59  58.73  59.99  57.59 
114 Robert Diamond Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      58.02  59.98  57.43  57.06  57.06 
115 Will Rossetti Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      56.21  55.84  55.88  55.39  55.39 
116 Ryan Erroll Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.49  54.59  54.61  60.95  54.59 
117 Tom Brown Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      53.82  53.95  53.89  53.60  53.60 
118 Ben Buckley Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      53.66  53.57  53.67  53.55  53.55 
119 Andrew Sargent Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      59.29  58.58  61.19  59.85  58.58 
120 Jonathan Moore Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.22  55.49  56.16  54.68  54.68 
121 Simon White Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.54  56.26  56.02  55.27  55.27 
122 Giuseppe Felet Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.51  54.61  54.68  55.68  54.61 
123 David Shorthouse Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.21  57.59  59.24  59.02  57.21 
124 Lars Alexander Hoffmann Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                     FAIL  54.67  54.50  54.13  54.13 
125 Dan Clayphan Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.40  56.12  54.33  54.73  54.33 
126 Andrew Murgatroyd Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 2nd                  54.16  54.18  53.52  54.06  53.52 
127 Justin Heap Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.19  53.95  53.86  53.96  53.86 
128 Jonathan Barnett Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      56.31  55.47  54.96  54.87  54.87 

Class 9W 2018 Caterham Academy White Group.
129 Trevor Conway Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.69  55.14  55.94  55.96  55.14 
130 Andy Tate Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.35  54.68  54.54  54.38  54.38 
131 Shaazim Khamissa Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                     
132 David Thornton Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.56  55.46  74.04  55.93  55.46 
133 Harmeet Assi Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.38  57.35  55.70  57.19  55.70 
134 Dilraj Raj Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      60.17  58.23  58.17  56.89  56.89 
135 Nadir Khamissa Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                     
136 Craig Menzies Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      58.64  57.40  56.88  56.12  56.12 
137 Matthew Robinson Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      59.72  57.94  57.77  56.47  56.47 
138 Paul Farrell Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      56.17  55.80  56.62  56.08  55.80 
139 Luke Fryer Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      54.81  54.28  54.14  54.74  54.14 
140 Glenn Moule Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.33  55.52  55.70  55.32  55.32 
141 Graham Dodridge Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.71  57.11  57.66  55.96  55.96 
142 Nicholas Smith Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.36  56.75  56.28  56.94  56.28 
143 Georgina Bale Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      65.68  64.50  67.29  63.82  63.82 
144 Richard Hill Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      59.23  56.98  59.09  55.86  55.86 
145 Simon Ockenden Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      60.30  59.03  59.78  58.51  58.51 
146 Dan Piper Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 1st                  53.38  53.21  53.31  53.15  53.15 
147 Alan Venters Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.16  54.52  54.88  54.86  54.52 
148 Simon Batterbee Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      58.39  57.88  56.95  55.85  55.85 
149 Gregory Monks Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 2nd                  53.20  53.43  53.63  58.63  53.20 
150 Guy Berryman Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.35  54.77  55.40  55.28  54.77 
151 Craig Atkins Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.47  55.30  55.56  55.38  55.30 
152 Jim Clarke Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.63  60.17  57.08  60.05  57.08 
153 Aki Hussain Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      59.95  61.91  59.69  57.57  57.57 
154 Tom Power Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      57.29  54.86  57.08  55.82  54.86 
155 Gideon Wilkinson Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS                      55.36  57.95  55.69  55.00  55.00 
156 Chris Moore Caterham 7 Academy 1600  E BRS 3rd                  53.50  53.22  53.46  53.24  53.22 

....................................................................................................

  2nd Best Time of Day   96 Steve Miles Van Dieman RF96mm17     41.56secs. (Event 2)

  Best Time of Day   99 John Graham Gould GR55b     36.27secs. (Event 4)

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series (Class   D = Midland Speed Championship
Key: E = Caterham Academy Championship (Class   F = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   H = Moran Motorhomes HRCR SpeedSeries Hillclimb  Sprint Championship   J = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Key: K = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
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